FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



April 26, 2024

Publicity Department Oriental Land Co., Ltd.

New Attraction Coming to Tokyo Disneyland® Set in the World of Disney Animation Film *Wreck-It Ralph*

URAYASU, CHIBA—Oriental Land Co., Ltd. announced that a new attraction based on the world of the Walt Disney Animation Studios film *Wreck-It Ralph* will debut at Tomorrowland in **Tokyo Disneyland Park**, during fiscal year 2026 or later.

This new attraction at Tokyo Disneyland will be an indoor interactive game play experience, perfect for children and adults, that will be created by transforming the existing Buzz Lightyear's Astro Blasters attraction.

Wreck-It Ralph, which serves as the theme for the attraction, is an arcade-game-hopping adventure from Disney Animation. Ralph, who has played the bad guy in his popular video game, embarks on an action-packed journey as he sets out to prove to everyone that he is a true hero with a big heart. As he explores exciting new worlds, he teams up with some unlikely new friends including feisty misfit Vanellope von Schweetz.

In the attraction, enter the candy-themed racing game Sugar Rush, which is being attacked by Sugar Bugs – glitches created by King Candy. Guests team up with the beloved film characters Ralph and Vanellope to transform the Sugar Bugs back to their original "kawaii" confectionery such as cookies and cakes.

Guests can look forward to this new attraction at Tokyo Disneyland and immerse themselves in the world of the candy-themed racing game, Sugar Rush, while embarking on a thrilling adventure.

- In preparation for this new attraction, Buzz Lightyear's Astro Blasters will close from October 2024.

- Buzz Lightyear's Astro Blasters is presented by FUJIFILM Corporation.

- The adjacent merchandise shop Planet M will also be undergoing theme changes and improvements.



The exterior of the new attraction based on the world of the Disney Animation film *Wreck-It Ralph*.



The interior of the new attraction based on the world of the Disney Animation film *Wreck-It Ralph*.



Concept image of the interior of the adjacent merchandise shop.

All photos are concept images. ©Disney

General inquiries about Tokyo Disney Resort https://www.tokyodisneyresort.jp/en/info.html (Tokyo Disney Resort Official Website)